

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Mullica

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated January 29,
- 2 2020, page 1, strike line 1 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend printed bill, page 2, lines 4 and 5, strike **"on clean claims and**
- 4 **dispensing fees"**".
- 5 Page 1 of the report, line 6, strike "SERVICES FOR A CLEAN CLAIM." and
- 6 substitute "SERVICES."
- 7 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute:
- 8 "Page 3 of the bill, strike lines 7 through 13 and substitute "THE CLAIM
- 9 AFTER THE POINT OF SALE EXCEPT AS THE RESULT OF AN AUDIT
- 10 CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10-16-122.5".".
- 11 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "ADJUSTMENTS
- 12 TO CLAIMS IN THE CASE OF A CLERICAL ERROR".".

** *** ** *** **